
The public is cordially invited to attend our monthly programs and meetings 

followed by a traditional Afternoon Tea of assorted sandwiches, desserts, 

coffee and tea 

Meeting Location:  Chiltonville Congregational Church 

6 River Street, Plymouth MA 

Doors open 12:15 unless otherwise noted – (Guest fee $5.00) 

Location and time may change do to COVID pandemic 

 

Wednesday, September 16, 2020 

12:00 PM 

American Legion Post Pavilion 

Federal Furnace Road 

Eco Healthy Gardening 

Kim Goggin 

Mass Audubon Tidmarsh Wildlife Santuary 

 

Wednesday, October 14, 2020 

Mary’s Kitchen Garden 

Mary Benea O’Brien 

 

Wednesday, November 11, 2020 

Holiday Decorations 

Anna Holmes 

 

Wednesday, December 9, 2020 

Holiday luncheon (for members only) 

12:00 noon 

(Social begins at 11:15) 

 

Wednesday, January 13, 2021 (Zoom) 

The Good, The Bad, and the Ugly: Garden Insects 

Blake Dinius 

 

Wednesday, February 10, 2021 (Zoom) 

Natural Gardening and Living Soils 

Todd Beltenstein 

 

Wednesday, March 10, 2021 (Zoom) 

Eastern Coyote 

Jon Way 

 

Wednesday, April 14, 2021 (Zoom) 

Transformation of a Hill 

Ellie Gilbert 

 

Wednesday, May 12, 2021 (American Legion, Federal Furnace Rd) 

Fabulous Container Gardens 

Mike Paduch, Crystal Lake Nursery 

 

Wednesday, June 9, 2021 

The PGC Annual Meeting 

Plymouth Yacht  Club 

11:30 AM Social Gathering 

12:00 PM Luncheon (guests welcome) 

 


